

HB0303/943128/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 303  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate Stein” and substitute “Delegates Stein, Boyce, Healey, Jalisi, Lehman, Prettyman, and Ruth”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 13, strike “**THE**” and substitute “**(I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, THE**”; and after line 16, insert:

**“(II) THE DEPARTMENT SHALL ADOPT, AS PART OF THE STANDARDS, THE PROVISIONS OF THE INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING POOL AND SPA CODE RELATING TO THE REQUIREMENTS FOR ADDITIONS, ALTERATIONS, AND REPAIRS WITHOUT MODIFICATION.”**

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in line 12, strike “**WORK**”; and in line 13, strike the second “**WORK**”.

On page 6, in line 7, strike “**2021**” and substitute “**2022**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, strike beginning with the colon in line 12 down through “change,” in line 18 and substitute “this Act does not apply to a swimming pool or spa built and in operation before June 1, 2023, unless there is construction or renovation that results in a substantial and material structural change to the swimming pool or spa that”; and in line 19, strike “the effective date of this Act” and substitute “June 1, 2023”.